

## Badminton Europe Brøndbytoften 14 2605 Brøndby, Denmark info@eurobadminton.dk www.badmintoneurope.com

## Badminton Europe events allocated and available for hosting 2020-2026

| MONTH           | EVENT                                    | 2021 | 2022 | 2023   | 2024    | 2025    | 2026    |
|-----------------|--|------|------|--------|---------|---------|---------|
| <b>FEBRUARY</b> | European M&W Team                        |      | FIN  |        | 75.000  |         | 75.000  |
| <b>FEBRUARY</b> | <b>European Mixed Team Championships</b> | FIN  |      | 75.000 |         | 75.000  |         |
| APRIL           | European Championships                   | UKR  | FIN  |        | 200.000 | 200.000 | 200.000 |
| JUNE            | European Club Championships              | POL  | POL  | -      | -       | 1       | 1       |
| AUTUMN          | European U17 Championships               | SLO  |      | -      |         | ı       |         |
| AUTUMN          | European Junior Championships            |      | *u/n |        | -       |         | ı       |
| AUTUMN          | European Senior Championships            |      | SLO  |        | 10.000  |         | 10.000  |
| FREE            | European U15 Championships               |      | FIN  |        | -       |         | -       |

<sup>\*</sup>u/n = under negotiation

Detailed bidding documents can be downloaded here: <a href="http://badmintoneurope.com/cms/?&pageid=5595">http://badmintoneurope.com/cms/?&pageid=5595</a>

## Explanation:

The above table presents indicative rights fee for Badminton Europe events until 2026. This allows Member Associations to bid for events sooner than previously.

It will be possible to bid for events like the European Club Championships for several years in a row.

The European U15 Championships can be allocated as a standalone event or in combination with the European Junior Championships.

## Procedure:

Bids can be submitted at any time.

A bid will be accepted by the Badminton Europe Board of Directors provided the bid fulfills the organizational criteria and meet the indicative rights fee for the event. Allocation of the event will be approved by the Board of Directors at its earliest convenience.

A bid may be accepted by the Badminton Europe Board of Directors provided the bid fulfills the organizational criteria, but does not meet the indicative rights fee for the event. If the bid is accepted by the Badminton Europe Board of Directors, a deadline of 3 months will be set for other Member Associations to make a competing bid for the event. Allocation of the event will be decided in the first following Board meeting after the 3 months deadline has expired.

The Badminton Europe Board of Directors reserves the right to allocate an event immediately, even if the indicative rights fee is not met, if the bid is submitted within 12 months from when the event is due to begin.

<sup>- =</sup> indicative rights fee removed by the Board of Directors in January 2020